
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028059-2022 

Tender

Primary Care Psychological Intervention for patients
who encounter a range of barriers to accessing
traditional service

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028059

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037360  

Published 6 October 2022, 11:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Procurement, Kendray Hospital, Doncaster Road

Barnsley

S70 3RD

Contact

James Vickers

Email

james.vickers@swyt.nhs.uk

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028059-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028059-2022
mailto:james.vickers@swyt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southwestyorkshire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Primary Care Psychological Intervention for patients who encounter a range of barriers to
accessing traditional service

Reference number

https://www.southwestyorkshire.nhs.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/southwestyorkshire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

T2567

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To provide primary care psychological intervention for patients who may encounter a range
of barriers to accessing traditional services. To support with the reduction of existing waiting
times and offer expansion to existing offer to 7 days.The provider will deliver interventions for
the following within the following nationally defined modes of delivery within the IAPT Core
pathway: Depression  Generalised anxiety disorder  Social anxiety disorder  Panic
and Agoraphobia disorder Post-traumatic stress disorder Obsessive- compulsive
disorder  Specific phobias  Health anxiety (hypochondriasis) Mixed depression and
anxiety The provider shall deliver CBT over the internet, enabling the patient to see their
therapist from wherever they choose. Online CBT is delivered securely through an online
therapy platform. At the time of appointment, patients simply log in and speak to their
therapist through typing or video conferencing.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide primary care psychological intervention for patients who may encounter a range



Page 4 to 6

of barriers to accessing traditional services. To support with the reduction of existing waiting
times and offer expansion to existing offer to 7 days.The provider will deliver interventions for
the following within the following nationally defined modes of delivery within the IAPT Core
pathway: Depression  Generalised anxiety disorder  Social anxiety disorder  Panic
and Agoraphobia disorder Post-traumatic stress disorder Obsessive- compulsive
disorder  Specific phobias  Health anxiety (hypochondriasis) Mixed depression and
anxiety The provider shall deliver CBT over the internet, enabling the patient to see their
therapist from wherever they choose. Online CBT is delivered securely through an online
therapy platform. At the time of appointment, patients simply log in and speak to their
therapist through typing or video conferencing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 1 June 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

7 November 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South West Yorkshire Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Wakefield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-18T20:36:35+0100
	TCPDF




